Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2659712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOUR PAWS PRODUCTS, LTD.
Street Address:	1 TFH PLAZA, 3RD & UNION AVE.
City:	NEPTUNE CITY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07753

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6247675
Patent Number:	D267814
Patent Number:	6186095
Patent Number:	D332675
Patent Number:	D368003
Patent Number:	D418639
Patent Number:	D453240
Patent Number:	D456959
Patent Number:	6405682
Patent Number:	D470981
Patent Number:	D470277
Patent Number:	5076627
Patent Number:	5255811
Patent Number:	5601321
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 031844 FRAME: 0618

Patent Number:	6085694
Patent Number:	D433777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330 Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SIDNEY R. BROWN, JONES DAY Address Line 1: 1420 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	566957-640047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIDNEY R. BROWN
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	12/24/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Central Garden_ 2013 Release of Patent Security Interest _Four Paws_#page1.tif source=Central Garden_ 2013 Release of Patent Security Interest _Four Paws_#page2.tif source=Central Garden_ 2013 Release of Patent Security Interest _Four Paws_#page3.tif source=Central Garden_ 2013 Release of Patent Security Interest _Four Paws_#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031844 FRAME: 0619

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of December 5, 2013, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to FOUR PAWS PRODUCTS, LTD. (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, Central Garden & Pet Company (the "Company"), the Grantor, certain Subsidiaries of the Company, and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2006 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of April 7, 2006 (the "Confirmatory Grant") to the Administrative Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the United States Patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the USPTO on April 12, 2006 at Reel/Frame 17458/643; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its Secured Obligations under the various loan documents, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Patents, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Patents that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Clex Ross

Name: Alex Rogin

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

to

Release of Patent Security Agreement

Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Patent No./App. No.	Issue Date/Filing Date
UTILITY: M/DISPLAY HANGER FOR A DOG LEASH	6247675	06/19/2001
DESIGN: D/PET NURSING NIPPLE	D267814	02/01/1983
UTILITY: M/TOY BALL FOR ANIMALS	6186095	02/13/2001
DESIGN: D/SCOOP FOR CAT LITTER	D332675	01/19/1993
DESIGN: D/LITTER RETRIEVER	D368003	12/19/1996
DESIGN: CANINE TOY	D418639	01/04/2000
DESIGN: D/ROUND ANIMAL TOY	D453240	01/29/2002
DESIGN D/ROUND ANIMAL TOY	D456959	05/07/2002
UTILITY: M/ANIMAL TOY	6405682	06/18/2002
DESIGN: PET BRUSH	D470981	02/25/2003
DESIGN: ANIMAL TOY	D470277	02/11/2003
UTILITY: M/SCOOP FOR CAT LITTER	5076627	12/31/1991
UTILITY: M/CLOSURE FOR A FISH TANK	5255811	10/26/1993

3

PATENT REEL: 031844 FRAME: 0622

Title	Patent No./App. No.	Issue Date/Filing Date
UTILITY: M/LITTER AND REFUSE RETRIEVAL DEVICE	5601321	02/11/97
UTILITY: M/SINGLE STRAP STRAIN REDUCING DOG HARNESS	6085694	07/11/2000
DESIGN: D/CANINE TOY	D433777	11/14/2000